$FEDE\underline{RAL\ TRADE\ COMMISSION\ |\ OFFICE\ OF\ THE\ SECRETARY\ |\ FILED\ 3/14/2023\ |\ Document\ No.\ 607\underline{2}03\ |\ PAGE\ Page\ 1\ of\ 3\ ^*PUB LIC\ ^*;}$

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE



		- Wonzy
CASE NAME		FILE/DOCKET NUMBER
Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. and Black Knigh	ıt, Inc.	D09413
Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. and Black Knigh	Complete Items 1, 3, 4, a espondent (Complete Items d party (Complete Items EENTATIVE	D09413 of Practice, I (we) am (are) entering in the above and 5 below) ms 1, 2, 4, and 5 below)
3. ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTO 4. SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSE s/ Jonathan M. Moses		5. DATE SIGNED 3/14/2023
Return this form to: Federal Trade Commission Room H-113 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.		
	•	
Washington, D.C. 20580		

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Intercontinental Exchange, Inc., a corporation,

and

Black Knight, Inc., a corporation.

DOCKET NO. 9413

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1

In connection with the Notice of Appearance filed herewith on March 14, 2023 and pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission as a member of the Bar of the State of New York (Registration No. 2836054). As requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I further state that I am a member of good standing within the legal profession.

Dated: March 14, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>s/Jonathan M. Moses</u> Jonathan M. Moses

Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz

51 West 52nd Street New York, NY 10019 Telephone: (212) 403-1388

Email: JMMoses@WLRK.com

Counsel for Black Knight, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 14, 2023, I filed the foregoing document electronically using the FTC's E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to:

April Tabor Secretary Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 Washington, DC 20580 ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 Washington, DC 20580

I also certify that I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to:

Harry T. Robins Morgan, Lewis & Bokius LLP 101 Park Avenue New York, NY 10178 (212) 309-6728 harry.robins@morganlewis.com

Abby L. Dennis U.S. Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., Washington, DC 20580 adennis@ftc.gov

Counsel for Intercontinental Exchange, Inc.

Counsel Supporting the Complaint

By: <u>s/Jonathan M. Moses</u> Jonathan M. Moses

Counsel for Black Knight, Inc.